Mini-antenna for
IoT cellular
applications
APPLICATION NOTES
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
2 Last Update: January 2021
APPLICATION NOTES
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)

APPLICATION NOTES
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
2.3. MATCHING NETWORK
ONE mXTENDTM antenna booster needs a matching network to connect to your 2G and 3G
receiver. This section describes a suitable matching network (Figure 2) for ONE mXTENDTM
and the resulting product specs when measured in the reference evaluation board (EB_NN02-
201-2G/3G-Europe) (Figure 1). Please note that different tracking devices with different form
factors, RF ground planes and nearby components may need a different matching network.
If you need assistance to design your matching network beyond this application note, please
contact support@ignion.io, or try our free-of-charge1 Antenna Intelligence Cloud design service,
which will get you a chip antenna design including a custom matching network for your device
in 24h1. Other information related to Ingion’s range of R&D services is available at:
880 – 960 MHz and 1710 – 2170 MHz
Value Part Number
12 nH LQW15AN12NG00
17 nH LQW15AN17NG80
1.1 pF GJM1555C1H1R1WB
01
1.3 pF GJM1555C1H1R3WB
01
16 nH LQW15AN16NG80
2.4 pF GJM1555C1H2R4WB
01
Figure 2 – Matching network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 1).
To ensure optimal results, the use of high-quality factor (Q) and tight tolerance components is
highly recommended (e.g. Murata components with part numbers as in Figure 2). The antenna

APPLICATION NOTES
ONE mXTENDTM (NN02-201)
3.3. MATCHING NETWORK
ONE mXTENDTM antenna booster needs a matching network to connect to your 2G and 3G
receiver. This section describes a suitable matching network (Figure 5) for ONE mXTENDTM and
the resulting product specs when measured in the reference evaluation board (EB_NN02-201-
2G_3G-USA) (Figure 4). Please note that different tracking devices with different form factors,
RF ground planes and nearby components may need a different matching network.
If you need assistance to design your matching network beyond this application note, please
contact support@ignion.io, or try our free-of-charge1 Antenna Intelligence Cloud design service,
which will get you a chip antenna design including a custom matching network for your device
in 24h2. Other information related to Ingion’s range of R&D services is available at:
824 – 894 MHz and 1850 – 1990 MHz
Value Part Number
11 nH LQW18AN11NG80
21 nH LQW15AN21NG80
0.7 pF GJM1555C1HR70WB01
11 nH LQW18AN11NG80
1.4 pF GJM1555C1H1R4WB01
2.8 pF GJM1555C1H2R8WB01
Figure 5 – Matching network implemented in the evaluation board (Figure 1).
To ensure optimal results, the use of high-quality factor (Q) and tight tolerance components is
highly recommended (e.g. Murata components with part numbers as in Figure 2). The antenna
performance is always conditioned by its operating environment so that different devices with